

Upender Kumar versus Abhishek Jain and another

COPC No. 996 of 2025

31.12.2025 Present: Ms. Shashi Kiran and Ms. Bhavya, Advocates,
for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents.

Compliance affidavit is stated to have been filed by
respondents. It be placed in the case file. List thereafter.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

December 31, 2025
(yogesh)