

Upender Kumar Vs. Abhishek Jain & Anr.

COPC No. 996/2025

19.03.2026 Present: Ms. Shashi Kiran and Ms. Bhavya, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the counter affidavit to the compliance affidavit has been filed, however the same is not on record. Be placed on record, if in order.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

19th March, 2026 (Rohit)