

Upender Kumar Vs. Abhishek Jain & Anr.

COPC No. 996/2025

06.05.2026 Present: Ms. Shashi Kiran, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Choudhary, Assistant Advocate General for respondents-State.

Learned Deputy Advocate General seeks two weeks' further time to comply with the previous order.

As prayed for, list after two weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

06th May, 2026 (Rohit)